Cornell (3-3-6, 0-3-2) -vs- Yale (5-4-4, 0-3-2)
10/14/2023 at New Haven (Reese Stadium)

Date: 10/14/2023 Goals By Period 1 2 Total
ggg%rijgrann:csgaelszegtadium Cornell L 9 L
Officials: Referee, Tony Russo Asst. Referee, Marcus Garcia Asst. Yale 1 1
Referee, Jason Silver Alt. Official, Frank Severo
Cornell 1 Yale 1
Pos # Player SHSOG G A MIN Pos # Player SHSOG G A MIN
Starters Starters
GK 0 Fox, Erica 0 0 0 O 90 GK 00 Holmes, Kyla 0 0 0 O 90
DEF 3 Ellingson, Lily 0 0O 0 O 90 DEF 5 Miller, Andie 0 0O 0 O 67
FWD 4 Gonzalez, Mia 2 2 1 0 87 DEF 8 Yang, Nana 0 0O 0 O 90
DEF 8 Lasseter, Jackie 1 0O 0 O 90 DEF 9 Akins, Marz 0 0O 0 O 42
11 Kessinger, Mariana 0 0O 0 O 58 FWD 11 Winkler, Ellery 0 0O 0 O 34
FWD 13 Laden, Ava 0 0O 0 O 56 MID 17 Hernes, Karoline 0 0O 0 O 34
MID 21 Nichols, Peyton 2 0O 0 O 90 MID 21 Laureano, Chloe 0 0 O 1 90
MID 22 Pauwels, Reagan 1 1 0 O 77 DEF 24 Booker, Laila 0 0 O 1 90
MID 24 Patten, Kendall 0 0 0 O 90 MID 25 Rappole, Ellie 1 1 0 O 90
FWD 28 Gallman, Laken 5 1 0 1 60 MID 27 Cahalan, Tanner 1 1 1 0 90
DEF 32 Pokigo, Cecily 0 0O 0 O 90 MID 29 Roth, Rebeka 1 0 0 O 76
Substitutes Substitutes
MID 5 Bishara, Abigail 0 0O 0 O 32 MID 3 Oh, Kylie 1 1 0 O 30
MID 10 Weeter, Sophie 0 0O 0 O 13 FWD 12 Phillips, Meredith 1 1 0 O 13
14 Nelson, Tanum 0 0O 0 O 26 DEF 13 Bryant, Annika 0 0O 0 O 38
DEF 15 Gonzalez, Gaby 0 0O 0 O 3 FWD 16 Butcher, Alanna 4 1 0 O 56
FWD 31 Leroy, Maddie 0 0O 0 O 8 DEF 18 Golden, Belle 0 0 0 O 20
FWD 33 Malaga, Sydney 0 0 0 oO 30 FWD 19 Solomon, Abigail 0 0O 0 O 14
Totals 11 4 1 1 990 FWD 33 Kirschner, Ashley 0 0O 0 O 26
Totals 9 5 1 2 990
# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
0 Fox, Erica 90:00 1 4 # Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
Totals 1 4 00 Holmes, Kyla 90:00 1 3
Totals 1 3
Shots By Period 1 2 Total Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Cornell 3 11 Cornell 2 2 4
Yale 3 6 9 Yale 2 3 5
Saves By Period Fouls By Period
Cornell 2 2 4 Cornell 5 4 9
Yale 2 1 3 Yale 2 3 5
Scoring Summary
Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

02:52 CORN Mia Gonzalez

89:20 YALE Tanner Cahalan

Laken Gallman

Chloe Laureano , Laila Booker

Cautions and Ejections: There were no penalties in this game.

GOAL by CORN Gonzalez, Mia Assist by
Gallman, Laken.

GOAL by YALE Cahalan, Tanner Assist by
Laureano, Chloe and Booker, Laila.



Time

00:
00:
01:
02:

03

11

45:

45:
:00

45

45:
45:
45:
49:
50:
145
51:
52:
53:
53:
55:
57:
58:
59:
60:

51

00
00
17
52

140
08:
09:
41
11:
12:
13:
13:
15:
17:
17:
18:
21:
21:
22:
23:
24:
25:
26:
30:
31:
31:
33:
33:
33:
34:
34:
36:
37:
39:
39:
45:
45:

19
35

58
07
02
34
06
29
37
59
08
54
45
18
13
26
31
44
12
12
56
56
56
09
20
12
59
05
05
00
00

00

00

00
00
00
15
24

54
10
02
09
00
33
33
58
51

Team
YALE
CORN
YALE
CORN

YALE
YALE
YALE
CORN
CORN
CORN
CORN
CORN
CORN
CORN
CORN
YALE
CORN
YALE
YALE
YALE
CORN
CORN
CORN
YALE
YALE
CORN
YALE
YALE
CORN
YALE
YALE
CORN
CORN
CORN
CORN

CORN

YALE
CORN
CORN
CORN
CORN
CORN
YALE
YALE
YALE
CORN
CORN
CORN
YALE
CORN
YALE
YALE
CORN

Play By Play

Play

Holmes, Kyla at goalie for Yale

Fox, Erica at goalie for Cornell

Offside against Yale.

GOAL by CORN Gonzalez, Mia Assist by Gallman, Laken.
Cornell 1, Yale 0

Foul on Akins, Marz.

Foul on Roth, Rebeka.

Offside against Yale.

Shot by CORN Gonzalez, Mia, top, saved by Holmes, Kyla.

Shot by CORN Pauwels, Reagan, top right, saved by Holmes, Kyla.

Shot by CORN Nichols, Peyton, out right.

Corner kick [13:02].

Shot by CORN Lasseter, Jackie, out top.

Shot by CORN Gallman, Laken, out left.

Shot by CORN Nichols, Peyton.

Corner kick [17:37].

YALE substitution: Phillips, Meredith for Akins, Marz.

Foul on Gonzalez, Mia.

Offside against Yale.

Corner kick [22:45].

Shot by YALE Roth, Rebeka, out right.

Foul on Gonzalez, Mia.

Foul on Gallman, Laken.

Shot by CORN Gallman, Laken.

Shot by YALE Phillips, Meredith, bottom center, saved by Fox, Erica.

YALE substitution: Bryant, Annika for Phillips, Meredith.

CORN substitution: Malaga, Sydney for Gallman, Laken.

YALE substitution: Butcher, Alanna for Winkler, Ellery.

YALE substitution: Kirschner, Ashley for Hernes, Karoline.

CORN substitution: Nelson, Tanum for Laden, Ava.

Shot by YALE Rappole, Ellie, top, saved by Fox, Erica.

Corner kick [34:20].

Foul on Nichols, Peyton.

Offside against Cornell.

CORN substitution: Bishara, Abigail for Kessinger, Mariana.

CORN substitution: Weeter, Sophie for Pauwels, Reagan.

End of period [45:00].

Start of 2nd period [45:00].

FOR CORN: , #0 Fox, Erica, #3 Ellingson, Lily, #4 Gonzalez, Mia, #8 Lasseter, Jackie, #13 Laden, Ava, #22 Pauwels,
Reagan, #21 Nichols, Peyton, #10 Weeter, Sophie, #24 Patten, Kendall, #28 Gallman, Laken, #32 Pokigo, Cecily.

FOR YALE: , #00 Holmes, Kyla, #5 Miller, Andie, #8 Yang, Nana, #13 Bryant, Annika, #16 Butcher, Alanna, #33
Kirschner, Ashley, #21 Laureano, Chloe, #24 Booker, Laila, #25 Rappole, Ellie, #27 Cahalan, Tanner, #29 Roth,
Rebeka.

CORN substitution: Laden, Ava for Bishara, Abigail.

CORN substitution: Pauwels, Reagan for Nelson, Tanum.
CORN substitution: Gallman, Laken for Malaga, Sydney.
CORN substitution: Kessinger, Mariana for Weeter, Sophie.
Offside against Cornell.

Offside against Yale.

Shot by YALE Butcher, Alanna, bottom right, saved by Fox, Erica.
Shot by YALE Butcher, Alanna.

Corner kick [52:10].

Shot by CORN Gallman, Laken, out left.

Corner kick [53:09].

Corner kick [55:00].

Foul on Laden, Ava.

Foul on Booker, Laila.

YALE substitution: Oh, Kylie for Kirschner, Ashley.

Offside against Cornell.



62:30 CORN CORN substitution: Bishara, Abigail for Kessinger, Mariana.

62:36 YALE Shot by YALE Butcher, Alanna.

63:07 CORN Shot by CORN Gallman, Laken, top, saved by Holmes, Kyla.

66:12 YALE YALE substitution: Akins, Marz for Miller, Andie.

66:12 CORN CORN substitution: Nelson, Tanum for Laden, Ava.

68:54 CORN Shot by CORN Gallman, Laken, out left.

69:12 YALE YALE substitution: Golden, Belle for Bryant, Annika.

70:28 YALE Offside against Yale.

72:09 CORN CORN substitution: Malaga, Sydney for Gallman, Laken.

74:41 YALE Corner kick [74:41].

75:02 YALE YALE substitution: Solomon, Abigail for Roth, Rebeka.

75:45 CORN Foul on Malaga, Sydney.

76:17 YALE Shot by YALE Butcher, Alanna, out right.

80:53 CORN Foul on Lasseter, Jackie.

81:28 CORN CORN substitution: Leroy, Maddie for Nelson, Tanum.

81:33 CORN CORN substitution: Weeter, Sophie for Pauwels, Reagan.

83:26 YALE Foul on Solomon, Abigail.

83:57 YALE Shot by YALE Oh, Kylie, top, saved by Fox, Erica.

84:04 YALE Corner kick [84:04].

84:42 YALE Offside against Yale.

86:06 CORN CORN substitution: Gonzalez, Gaby for Gonzalez, Mia.

87:08 YALE Offside against Yale.

89:20 YALE GOAL by YALE Cahalan, Tanner Assist by Laureano, Chloe and Booker, Laila.
Cornell 1, Yale 1

89:43 YALE Foul on Akins, Marz.

90:00 O End of period [90:00].



